Ford Greene California State Bar No. 107601 HUB LAW OFFICES 711 Sir Francis Drake Boulevard San Anselmo, California 94960-1949

Attorney for Defendants GERALD ARMSTRONG and THE GERALD ARMSTRONG CORPORATION COPY

FILED

JAN 1 4 1994

HOWARD HANSON MARIN COUNTY CLERK BY: D. ROSS, DEPUTY

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RECEIVED

FOR THE COUNTY OF MARIN

JAN 1 4 1994

CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY INTERNATIONAL,) a California not-for-profit) religious corporation,)

Plaintiff,

VS.

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

GERALD ARMSTRONG; MICHAEL WALTON; THE GERALD ARMSTRONG CORPORATION, a California for-profit corporation; DOES 1 through 100, inclusive,

Defendants.

No. 157 680 HUB LAW OFFICES

SUPPLEMENTAL
DECLARATION OF GERALD
ARMSTRONG IN OPPOSITION TO
PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO
COMPEL PRODUCTION FROM HIM
AND MICHAEL WALTON

Date: January 21, 1994

Time: 9:00 a.m.

Dept: 1

Trial Date: 9/29/94

GERALD ARMSTRONG declares:

- 1. My name is Gerald Armstrong. I am above the age of 18 years old and am a defendant in the above entitled action. I am submitting this declaration to clarify certain statements that I made in my declaration filed on January 13, 1994 in this matter. Those clarifications are as follows:
- 2. Para 12, 1. 23 should read: I did possess such money in a joint house account with Michael Walton and in August, 1990 I left this money in that bank account under his sole control. I did possess such stock and I gave it all to Lorien Phippeny,

Michael Walton, Michael Douglas and Nancy Rodes.

3. Para 13, 1. 4 should read: Co-directors from 1987 to 1992 were Michael Douglas and Michael Walton. Since June, 1992 Michael Douglas has not been a director.

I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this January 14, 1994, at San Anselmo, California.

Gerald Armstrong

HUB LAW OFFICES Ford Greene, Esquire 711 Sir Francis Drake Blvd. San Anselmo, CA 94960 (415) 258-0360 1

1

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

17

18

19

20

21

22

[X]

23

24

25

26

27

28

PROOF OF SERVICE

I am employed in the County of Marin, State of California. I am over the age of eighteen years and am not a party to the above entitled action. My business address is 711 Sir Francis Drake Boulevard, San Anselmo, California. I served the following documents:

SUPPLEMENTAL DECLARATION OF GERALD ARMSTRONG IN

SUPPLEMENTAL DECLARATION OF GERALD ARMSTRONG IN OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO COMPEL PRODUCTION FROM HIM AND MICHAEL WALTON;

on the following person(s) on the date set forth below, by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid to be placed in the United States Mail at San Anselmo, California:

MICHAEL WALTON, ESQ. 707 Fawn Drive San Anselmo, CA 94960

Andrew Wilson, Esquire WILSON, RYAN & CAMPILONGO

235 Montgomery Street, Suite 450 San Francisco, California 94104

LAURIE J. BARTILSON, ESQ. Bowles & Moxon 6255 Sunset Boulevard, Suite 2000 Los Angeles, California 90028

[X] (By Mail) I caused such envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid to be placed in the United States Mail at San Anselmo, California.

[] (Personal) I caused said papers to be personally service on the office of opposing counsel.

(State) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.

DATED: January 14, 1994

